incur obligations within its budget which would be in excess of the present appropriation and thereby 
violate State law; and 

WHEREAS, the Gage County Board of Supervisors has determined that it is in the best interests 
of Gage County, Nebraska, to increase the District Judge’s Budget by Twenty-Five Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) and said amount should be taken from the County General Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GAGE COUNTY BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS that the District Judge’s Budget should be and is hereby increased in the sum of 
Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00), which shall be taken from the County General 
Fund. 

Motion made by Jurgens, seconded by Lytle to adopt the foregoing Resolution.  All members 
present as listed and voted as follows: 
 Yea:  Jurgens, Hill, Dorn, Lytle, Tiemann 
 Nay:  None

[...]

Budget to incur obligations within its budget which would be in excess of the present appropriation and 
thereby violate State law; and 

WHEREAS, the Gage County Board of Supervisors has determined that it is in the best interests 
of Gage County, Nebraska, to increase the Sheriff Department Jail Budget by Twenty-eight Thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($28,000.00) and said amount should be taken from the County General Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GAGE COUNTY BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS that the Sheriff Department Jail Budget should be and is hereby increased in the sum of 
Twenty-eight Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($28,000.00), which shall be taken from the County General 
Fund. 

Motion made by Bauman, seconded by Jurgens to adopt the foregoing Resolution.  All members 
present as listed and voted as follows: 

Yea:  Jurgens, Hill, Bauman, Dorn, Byars, Lytle 
 Nay:  Tiemann